mpo 7.240/

08-03-2001

## | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 188

· - ·	798626
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Highland/Corod, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Canada Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston Texas 77027  Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _Yes _No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: July 16, 2001	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s):</li> <li>B. Trademark registration No.(s): 917,510</li> </ul>	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes _x_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Julie A. McWhirter, Esq. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	
750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057-2198	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
21,0	Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient
	Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient  8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 (ref. WALI:018)
	inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient
9. Statement and signature: EXPRESS MAIL LABE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient  8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 (ref. WALI:018)  L NO. EL831783905US DATE OF DEPOSIT July 24, 26

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0935

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HIGHLAND/COROD, INC., a Canadian corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), domiciled in Calgary, Alberta, Canada, is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

REG. NO. DATE OF ISSUE

917,510 COROD August 3, 1971

WHEREAS, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0936

H: 445304(9JLK01!.DOC)

deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

HIGHLAND

By:

Name:

Scott H. Brown

Title:

Assistant Corporate Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§ ss. §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16 21 day of July, 2001, personally appeared Scott & Brown, personally known to me (or proven to me on the

Assistant Corporate Secretary on behalf of Assignor, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as

purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

an a. Lilea

-2-